GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1033
TO BE ANSWERED ON JULY 28, 2021

SCM IN TAMIL NADU

NO. 1033. SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA:
Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) how many projects under Smart Cities Mission (SCM) are pending in the state of Tamil Nadu, the details thereof and expected date of completion; and

(b) the details of funds released to Tamil Nadu for SCM, the year-wise details thereof, during the last five years?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)

(a) & (b) The status of projects in the 11 Smart Cities of Tamil Nadu and year-wise details of funds released by Central Government to these cities is given in Annexure-I. Smart Cities are expected to complete their projects within 5 years from their date of selection.
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Annexure-I in reply to parts (a) & (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1033 for answer on 28™ July,
2021 regarding SCM in Tamil Nadu

Status of projects of Smart Cities of Tamil Nadu
{Amount in T crore

Smart City Round Tender Stage ‘Works under ‘Works Completed Total Total implementation Projects Amount
No. of Amount No. of Amount No. of Amount
Projects Projects Projects

Chennai 1 1 41.92 7 31744 37 599.64 45 959.00
Coimbatore 1 0 0 17 819.58 56 322.62 73 1142.20
Erode 4 0 0 27 69513 16 616.81 43 1311.94
Madurai 2 0 0 12 1850.13 2 42.25 14 1892.38
Salem 2 0 0 35 737.30 55 1336.68 90 2073 98
Thanjavur 2 3 29.72 71 896.01 16 86.69 90 1012.42
Thoothukudi 3 1 120.53 50 913.71 16 13.57 67 1047 .81
Tiruchirappalli 3 6 74.81 57 1365.30 11 70.21 74 1510.32
Tirunelveli 3 0 0 52 1349.57 14 317.18 66 1666.75
Tiruppur 3 0 0 19 2500.60 7 37938 26 287998

Vellore 2 2 65.80 25 1669.39 9 358.27 36 2093 46

Year-wise details of funds released by Central Government under SCM for Smart Cities of Tamil Nadu (Amount in  crore)

During During Duri During During During During i Smart City uring funds released
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 201920 2020-21 2021-22 under SCM
Chennai 2.00 188.00 6.00 0 105.62 98.00 0 399.62
Coimbatore 2.00 188.00 6 0 98.00 98.00 0 392.00
Erode 2.00 0 0 194.00 0 98.00 0 294.00
Madurai 2.00 0 109.00 85.00 0 98.00 49.00 343.00
Salem 2.00 0 109.00 85.00 0 98.00 49.00 343.00
Thanjavur 2.00 0 109.00 85.00 0 98.00 0 294.00
Thoothukudi 2.00 0 18.00 176.00 0 0 0 196.00
Tiruchirappalli 2.00 0 18.00 176.00 0 5633 41.67 294.00
Tirunelveli 2.00 0 18.00 176.00 0 0 49.00 245.00
Tiruppur 2.00 0 18.00 176.00 98.00 49.00 0 343.00
Vellore 2.00 0 109.00 85.00 0 98.00 0 294.00
Total 22.00 376.00 520,00 1238.00 301.62 791.33 188.67 3437.62

(Source: SCM Geo-spatial Information Management System, 9 July 2021)
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